9

JP \$90.00 24293

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mine Safety Appliances Company		10/01/2011	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Safety Works, LLC
Street Address:	1000 Cranberry Woods Drive
City:	Cranberry Township
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	16066
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2429306	SAFETY WORKS
Registration Number:	3782870	SAFETY ARMOR
Registration Number:	2322298	MAKING THE WORLD SAFER, ONE PROJECT AT A TIME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)227-5551 **Phone**: 412.261.1600

Email: wbuck@leechtishman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: William A. Buck

Address Line 1: 525 William Penn Place, 30th FL
Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William A. Buck
Signature:	/William A. Buck/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004644 FRAME: 0696

900205072

Date:	10/19/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=Safety Works - Assignment Trademarks#page1.tif source=Safety Works - Assignment Trademarks#page2.tif source=Safety Works - Assignment Trademarks#page3.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS MINE SAFETY APPLIANCES COMPANY (hereinafter "MSA"), a Pennsylvania corporation having its principal offices at 1000 Cranberry Woods Drive, Cranberry Township, PA 16066, has adopted, used and is using and is the owner of the marks SAFETY WORKS, SAFETY ARMOR and MAKING THE WORLD SAFER, ONE PROJECT AT A TIME (hereinafter collectively, "Trademarks") and the following US and Community Trademark Registrations:

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
SAFETY WORKS	US	2,429,306	February 20, 2001
SAFETY WORKS	CTM	004444022	January 25, 2007
SAFETY ARMOR	US	3,782,870	April 27, 2010
MAKING THE WORL SAFER, ONE PROJEC AT A TIME		2,322,298	February 22, 2000

WHEREAS, Safety Works, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company having its principal place of business at 1000 Cranberry Woods Drive, Cranberry Township, PA 16066, is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged.

1. MSA hereby assigns to Safety Works, LLC all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, together with any claims for damages for infringement of the Trademarks.

2. MSA hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict

herewith.

3. MSA hereby covenants that Safety Works, LLC will, upon its request, be

provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Trademarks and the

registration thereof, as may be known and accessible to MSA, and that MSA will testify as to

the same in any opposition, cancellation, litigation or proceeding relating thereto and will

promptly execute and deliver to Safety Works, LLC or its legal representatives any and all

papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce the

Trademarks and the registration thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the

purposes or enjoyment thereof. MSA's obligations under this paragraph are limited to those

things that MSA reasonably has the power to perform or cause to be performed.

4. MSA hereby covenants that it has not done and will not do any act, matter or thing

whereby the Trademarks or any registrations thereof, may be invalidated.

[Signature Page Follows]

set forth above.	
SIGNED in the presence of: Witness:	MINE SAFETY APPLIANCES COMPANY Dennis Zeitler Senior Vice President, CFO and Treasurer
for said County and State, came the about)) (2011, before me, a Notary Public in and
	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal
Christine A. Krolicki, Notary Public
Cranberry Twp., Butier County
My Commission Expires June 26, 2015
MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MSA has executed this Assignment as of the date first

[Signature page to Assignment of Trademarks]

RECORDED: 10/19/2011